
PR
O

Y
E

C
T

O
 D

E
 L

E
Y

 D
E

 P
R

E
SU

PU
E

ST
O

S 
PA

R
A

 E
L

 A
Ñ

O
 2

02
4

M
on

ed
a 

N
ac

io
na

l

C
U

A
D

R
O

 C
O

M
PA

R
A

T
IV

O
 A

N
A

L
IT

IC
O

 A
Ñ

O
S 

20
23

 - 
20

24

09
 P

ar
tid

a:
41

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
A

:

 P
A

R
TI

D
A

:
 C

A
PÍ

TU
LO

:
G

A
ST

O
S 

A
D

M
IN

IS
TR

A
TI

V
O

S 
SA

N
TA

 R
O

SA
 C

ap
itu

lo
:

M
IN

IS
TE

R
IO

 D
E 

ED
U

C
A

C
IÓ

N
SE

R
V

IC
IO

 L
O

C
A

L 
D

E 
ED

U
C

A
C

IÓ
N

 S
A

N
TA

 R
O

SA

01
 P

ro
gr

am
a:

Su
bt

It
em

A
si

g
C

L
A

SI
FI

C
A

C
IÓ

N
 P

R
E

SU
PU

E
ST

A
R

IA

(1
)

A
Ñ

O
 2

02
3 

L
E

Y
D

E
 P

PT
O

S
(I

ni
ci

al
 +

 R
ea

ju
st

e
+

L
ey

es
E

sp
ec

ia
le

s)

(E
n 

$ 
de

 2
02

3)
(E

n 
$ 

de
 2

02
3)

(2
)

A
Ñ

O
 2

02
3

PR
E

SU
PU

E
ST

O
V

IG
E

N
T

E
 A

A
G

O
ST

O

(3
)

A
Ñ

O
 2

02
3

E
JE

C
U

C
IÓ

N
 A

L
31

 D
E

 A
G

O
ST

O

(E
n 

$ 
de

 2
02

3)

A
Ñ

O
 2

02
3 

L
E

Y
D

E
 P

PT
O

S
(I

ni
ci

al
 +

 R
ea

ju
st

e
+

L
ey

es
E

sp
ec

ia
le

s)

(4
)

(E
n 

$ 
de

 2
02

4)

(5
)

A
Ñ

O
 2

02
4

PR
O

Y
E

C
T

O
 D

E
L

E
Y

 D
E

PR
E

SU
PU

E
ST

O
S

(E
n 

$ 
de

 2
02

4)

V
ar

ia
ci

ón
 M

on
to

$ 
(5

) -
 (4

)

(6
)

   
V

ar
ia

ci
ón

 %
(6

)/
 (4

)

(7
)

IN
G

R
E

SO
S

1.
53

5.
83

8
1.

49
4.

06
2

0
1.

58
9.

59
2

2.
09

5.
42

0
50

5.
82

8
31

.8
%

05
TR

A
N

SF
ER

EN
C

IA
S 

C
O

R
R

IE
N

TE
S

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%
02

D
el

 G
ob

ie
rn

o 
C

en
tra

l
10

10
0

10
10

0
0.

0
%

20
1

R
ec

up
er

ac
ió

n 
de

 L
ic

en
ci

as
 M

éd
ic

as
 - 

FO
N

A
SA

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%
08

O
TR

O
S 

IN
G

R
ES

O
S 

C
O

R
R

IE
N

TE
S

20
20

0
20

20
0

0.
0

%
01

R
ec

up
er

ac
io

ne
s y

 R
ee

m
bo

ls
os

 p
or

 L
ic

en
ci

as
 M

éd
ic

as
10

10
0

10
10

0
0.

0
%

99
O

tro
s

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%
09

A
PO

R
TE

 F
IS

C
A

L
1.

53
5.

78
8

1.
49

4.
01

2
0

1.
58

9.
54

2
2.

09
5.

37
0

50
5.

82
8

31
.8

%
01

Li
br

e
1.

53
5.

78
8

1.
49

4.
01

2
0

1.
58

9.
54

2
2.

09
5.

37
0

50
5.

82
8

31
.8

%
15

SA
LD

O
 IN

IC
IA

L 
D

E 
C

A
JA

20
20

0
20

20
0

0.
0

%
G

A
ST

O
S

1.
53

5.
83

8
1.

49
4.

06
2

0
1.

58
9.

59
2

2.
09

5.
42

0
50

5.
82

8
31

.8
%

21
G

A
ST

O
S 

EN
 P

ER
SO

N
A

L
88

4.
46

2
84

2.
68

6
0

91
5.

41
9

1.
48

7.
52

7
57

2.
10

8
62

.5
%

22
B

IE
N

ES
 Y

 S
ER

V
IC

IO
S 

D
E 

C
O

N
SU

M
O

51
4.

23
6

51
4.

23
6

0
53

2.
23

5
43

4.
18

0
-9

8.
05

5
-1

8.
4

%
25

IN
TE

G
R

O
S 

A
L 

FI
SC

O
20

20
0

20
20

0
0.

0
%

99
O

tro
s I

nt
eg

ro
s a

l F
is

co
20

20
0

20
20

0
0.

0
%

29
A

D
Q

U
IS

IC
IÓ

N
 D

E 
A

C
TI

V
O

S 
N

O
 F

IN
A

N
C

IE
R

O
S

13
7.

10
0

13
7.

10
0

0
14

1.
89

8
17

3.
67

3
31

.7
75

22
.4

%
03

V
eh

íc
ul

os
21

.6
71

21
.6

71
0

22
.4

30
22

.9
40

51
0

2.
3

%
04

M
ob

ili
ar

io
 y

 O
tro

s
17

.3
21

17
.3

21
0

17
.9

27
30

.1
47

12
.2

20
68

.2
%

05
M

áq
ui

na
s y

 E
qu

ip
os

40
.4

56
40

.4
56

0
41

.8
72

22
.6

10
-1

9.
26

2
-4

6.
0

%
06

Eq
ui

po
s I

nf
or

m
át

ic
os

34
.6

41
34

.6
41

0
35

.8
53

45
.2

20
9.

36
7

26
.1

%
07

Pr
og

ra
m

as
 In

fo
rm

át
ic

os
23

.0
11

23
.0

11
0

23
.8

16
52

.7
56

28
.9

40
12

1.
5

%
34

SE
R

V
IC

IO
 D

E 
LA

 D
EU

D
A

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%
07

D
eu

da
 F

lo
ta

nt
e

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%
35

SA
LD

O
 F

IN
A

L 
D

E 
C

A
JA

10
10

0
10

10
0

0.
0

%

M
ile

s d
e 

$

G
as

to
 E

st
ad

o 
de

 O
pe

ra
ci

on
es

*
1.

49
4.

02
2

1.
58

9.
55

2

*G
A

ST
O

S-
(S

ub
t.2

5+
30

+3
2+

34
+3

5)
 +

 It
em

25
.0

1+
In

te
re

se
s y

 O
tro

s G
as

to
s F

in
an

ci
er

os
 d

e 
D

eu
da

0
1.

53
5.

79
8

2.
09

5.
38

0
50

5.
82

8
31

,8
 %


